
Brendan Hagerty
Director of Development
WeWork 300 Park
300 Park Avenue, Ste. 13022
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (646) 866-7499
Brendan.Hagerty@du.edu

Northeast Region | NY City

Liz Manalio
Market Activator
WeWork 300 Park
300 Park Avenue, Ste. 13022
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (646) 866-7499
Elizabeth.Manalio@du.edu

Mid-Atlantic Region | Washington, D.C.
Andrea Shultz, MPP ‘10
Director of Development
WeWork K Street
1875 K St NW, Ste. 452
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: (202) 792-8060
Andrea.Shultz@du.edu

Erin Troia
Market Activator
WeWork K Street
1875 K St NW, Ste. 452
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: (202) 792-8060
Erin.Troia@du.edu

Midwest Region | Chicago
Kristin Scott
Director of Development
WeWork Kinzie
20 West Kinzie Street, Ste. 9092
Chicago, IL 60654
Phone: (312) 690-9910
Kristin.Scott@du.edu

Lindsay Anderson, MA ‘14
Market Activator
WeWork Kinzie
20 West Kinzie Street, Ste. 9092
Chicago, IL 60654
Phone: (312) 690-9910
Lindsay.Anderson@du.edu

Southwest Region | Los Angeles
Tania Garcia, BA ‘97
Director of Development
WeWork Pacific Design Center
750 N San Vicente Blvd, Ste 07A115
West Los Angeles, CA 90069
Phone: (323) 342-5377
Tania.Garcia@du.edu

Liz Iracki
Market Activator
WeWork Pacific Design Center
750 N San Vicente Blvd, Ste 07A115
West Los Angeles, CA 90069
Phone: (323) 342-5377
Liz.Iracki@du.edu

Pacific Northwest Region | San Francisco
Trish Bloemker Sowers
Director of Development
WeWork 650 California
650 California Street, Ste. 06-114
San Francisco, CA 94108
Phone: (415) 735-9622
Trish.BloemkerSowers@du.edu

Kristin Love
Executive Director of Regional 
Advancement
Phone: 303.871.4134
Cell: 303.517.2333
Kristin.Love@du.edu

Regional Advancement | Denver

Additional Regional Roles:
Market Activator, Pacific Northwest Region 

Advancement Market Fellows 
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